PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Burch	02/08/2011
Bernard Cote	02/02/2011
Natalie Nguyen	03/02/2011
Chun Sing Li	02/01/2011
Miguel St-Onge	03/02/2011
Danny Gauvreau	03/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD.	
Street Address:	16711 Trans-Canada Highway	
City:	Kirkland, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H9H 3L1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13073631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720 Phone: 732-594-0811 Email: US_efs@merck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

Address Line 1: 126 East Lincoln Avenue Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCC-IFD-00006
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCC-IFD-0000

PATENT

REEL: 027165 FRAME: 0931

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHEILA G. BULLOCK Total Attachments: 16 source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page1.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page2.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page3.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page4.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page5.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page6.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page7.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page8.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page9.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page10.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page11.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page12.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page13.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page14.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page15.tif source=MCCIFD00006-ASSIGN-02NOV2011#page16.tif

PATENT REEL: 027165 FRAME: 0932

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IA	NE.
-------------	-----



(1) Jason Burch, located at Montreal, Quebec H3K-1C8, Canada, REDWOOD CITY CA 94067, USA

(2) Bernard Cote, located at Notre-Dame-de-l'île-Perrot, Quebec J7V 7P2, Canada,

- (3) Natalie Nguyen, located at Montreal, Quebec H2J 2V9, Canada,
- (4) Chun Sing Li, located at Dollard-des-Ormeaux H9A 3J6, Canada,
- (5) Miguel St-Onge, located at Vaudreuil-Dorion J7V 383, Canada,
- (6) Danny Gauvreau, located at Saint-Lazare, Quebec J7T 3J1, Canada,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

NON-NUCLEOSIDE REVERSE TRANSCRIPTASE INHIBITORS

and/or in the following application(s):

U.S.	Provisional	Application N	vos. <u>61/318</u>	,824 and 6	1/321,573	filed on C	13/30/2010	and 04/07	7/2010 :	and;
U.S.	Application	No. 13/07	3,631	having a	filing date	of 3/28	3/2011	and		
PCT	Internationa	al Application				g a filing				

WHEREAS IMVE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full night to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Frosst Canada Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we. said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful paths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Computer Conerated Template "Assignment-Stank Single Assigned Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp's, Donne Corp., 11/94/2015

Q 5500 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	
Executed this 6 day of 5% 100/	<u>/</u>
Jason Burch	SEPTEMBER C. PLUMLEE
	Commission # 1872576 Significant Signific
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	San Mateo County
Care Comme	My Comm Expires Jan 1, 2014
State of <u>all from</u>) s .s.:
County of San Mateo	j """
On this 6 day of 6 DOW and known by me to be the same person d that he (she) executed the same, of his (he	$\frac{\chi(x)}{\chi(x)}$, 20 $\frac{\chi(x)}{\chi(x)}$, personally appeared before me Jason Burch to me known, escribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged by) own free will for the purpose set forth.
1.00 miles 1.00	
(Seal)	Stonbulkunles_
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	20
Bernard Cote	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	Years .
County of) s .s.:
On this day of	20 nersonally anneared before me Remard Cate to me known
and known by me to be the same person d that he (she) executed the same, of his (he	, 20, personally appeared before me Bernard Cote to me known escribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ar) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
	Environt (A. F. Drenninge)

Executed this day of	_, 20
Natalie Nguyen	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.:
County of)
known, and known by me to be the same perso	, 20, personally appeared before me Natalie Nguyen to me n described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
water the second way.	d di
Executed this day of	
	entranser':
Chun Sing Li	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) \$.\$.\$ }
On this day of and known by me to be the same person descri	, 20, personally appeared before me Chun Sing Li_to me known bed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) ov	vn free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

Computer Generated Tempials "Assignment-Blank Single Assignes Woodwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohnes Corp., 11/04/2010

Executed this day of	, ² 20
Miguel St-Onge	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s.s.;)
known, and known by me to be the same	, 20, personally appeared before me Miguel St-Onge to me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and a same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	20
Danny Gauvreau	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s.s.:)
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me Danny Gauvreau to me e person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he (she) executed the	e person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and e same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IWE.

- (1) Jason Burch, located at Montreal, Quebec H3K 1C8, Canada,
- (2) Bernard Cote, located at Notre-Dame-de-l'île-Perrot, Quebec J7V 7P2, Canada,
- (3) Natalie Nguyen, located at Montreal, Quebec H2J 2V9, Canada,
- (4) Chun Sing Li, located at Dollard-des-Ormeaux H9A 3J6, Canada,
- (5) Miguel St-Onge, located at Vaudreuil-Dorion J7V 3B3, Canada,
- (6) Danny Gauvreau, located at Saint-Lazare, Quebec J7T 3J1, Canada,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

NON-NUCLEOSIDE REVERSE TRANSCRIPTASE INHIBITORS

and/or in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application Nos. (31/318,824 and 61/321,573 filed on 03/30/2010 and 04/07/2010 and ;
U.S. Application No. 13/073.6	31 having a filing date of 3/28/2011; and
PCT International Application No.	having a filing date of

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Frosst Canada Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND IWE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Blank Single Assignee Workwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Colume Corp. 11/04/2010

Executed this day of	, 20
Jason Burch	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) County of	\ s.s. :
On this day of and known by me to be the same pers	, 20 personally appeared before me Jason Burch to me known, son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged s (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20 <u></u> ,
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s.s.:
County of 1970 1070 1	
On this day of and known by me to be the same pers that he (she) executed the same, of his	on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	VITAUUCH EUG
	Notary Public RADEANU, OCHOUS

Page 2 of 4
Computer Senerated Template "Assignment-Blank Single Assignee Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohnie Corp. 11/04/2010

Executed this day of	
Natalie Nguyen	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of	w
County of) s.s.:)
known, and known by me to be the sai	, 20, personally appeared before me Natalie Nguyen to me me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	and an interest of the transfer of the transfe
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20
Chun Sing Li	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of	
County of) s.s.:
On this day of and known by me to be the same pers	, 20 personally appeared before me Chun Sing Li to me known on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
	s (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

Page 3 of 4
Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Stank Single Assignee Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Oohne Corp. 11/04/2010

Executed this day of	, 20
Miguel St-Onge	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s.s .:
On this day of known, and known by me to be the same acknowledged that he (she) executed the	, 20, personally appeared before me Miguel St-Onge to me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and a same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20
Danny Gauvreau	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.:
County of	Ĵ
On this day of known, and known by me to be the same acknowledged that he (she) executed the	, 20 personally appeared before me Danny Gauvreau to me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE.

- (1) Jason Burch, located at Montreal, Quebec H3K 1C8, Canada.
- (2) Bernard Cote, located at Notre-Dame-de-l'île-Perrot, Quebec J7V 7P2, Canada,
- (3) Natalie Nguyen, located at Montreal, Quebec H2J 2V9, Canada,
- (4) Chun Sing Li, located at Dollard-des-Ormeaux H9A 3J6, Canada,
- (5) Miguel St-Onge, located at Vaudreuil-Dorion J7V 3B3, Canada,
- (6) Danny Gauvreau, located at Saint-Lazare, Quebec J7T 3J1, Canada,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

NON-NUCLEOSIDE REVERSE TRANSCRIPTASE INHIBITORS

and/or in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 61/	318,824 and 61/321,573 filed on 03/30/2010 and 04/07/2010 and
U.S. Application No. 13/073.631	having a filing date of 3/28/2011; and
PCT International Application No.	
r or memerica apprecion no.	having a filing date of

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Frosst Canada Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having an office at 18711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Computer Genéraled Templaté "Assignment-Bank Single-Assignée Worldwide" (Assignment) March Energ & Dohne Corp. 11/04/2010

Executed thisday of	
Jason Burch	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	· Carlos in
County of	\\ \delta
On this day of and known by me to be the same person descr that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) or	, 20 personally appeared before me Jason Burch, to me known, ibed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged wn free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
3 8	Notary Public
Executed thisday of	_ , 20
Bernard Cote	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	A c a
County of) s.s.:)
On this day of and known by me to be the same person descri that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) ov	, 20 personally appeared before me Bernard Cote to me known, ibed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged yn free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

Page 2 of 4
Computer General of Template "Assignment Blank Single Assignes Worldwide" (Assignment) March Sharp & Dahne Corp.: 1104/2010

Executed this 2 day of March	, 20 <u>11</u> .
Natalie Nguyen	
Natana nguyen	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
-State of Province of Quebec	
County of District of Montreal) s.s.:)
 known, and known by me to be the same pers 	, 20 11 personally appeared before me Natalie Nguyen to me son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he, of his (her) own free will for the purpage set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	28
usy of	one the Committee
Chun Sing Li	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.:
County of	· ·
On this day of and known by me to be the same person desc that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) of	, 20, personally appeared before me Chun Sing Li to me known, pribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

Page 3 of 4
Compiler Controller Template Templat

Executed this 2 day of March	, 2011.
Miguel St-Onge	
anguax or or age	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
- State of Province of Quebec	3.a.a.
County of District of Montrea	1) s.s.:
known, and known by me to be the same	. 2011, personally appeared before me Miguel St-Onge to me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and a same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	Notety Public
Executed this 2 day of March	20_11
Danny Gauvreau	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
-State of Province of Suebec	Ŷ 20.2%
Commy or <u>District</u> of Montreal).s.s.:: }
On this 2 day of March known, and known by me to be the same acknowledged that he (she) executed the	person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and seme, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	Notary Public \

Page 4 of 4 Computer Generated Pempiate "Assignment Starts Single Assigns Workfulle" (Assignment) Starts Starts & Dennie Corp., 15/04/2010.

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IME.

- (1) Jason Burch, located at Montreal, Quebec H3K 1C8, Canada.
- (2) Bernard Cote, located at Notre-Dame-de-l'Île-Perrot, Quebec J7V 7P2, Canada.
- (3) Natalie Nguyen, located at Montreal, Quebec H2J 2V9, Canada,
- (4) Chun Sing Li, located at Dollard-des-Ormeaux H9A 3J6, Canada,
- (5) Miguel St-Onge, located at Vaudreuil-Dorion J7V 3B3, Canada.
- (6) Danny Gauvreau, located at Saint-Lazare, Quebec J7T 3J1, Canada.

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

NON-NUCLEOSIDE REVERSE TRANSCRIPTASE INHIBITORS

and/or in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 61/	318,824 and 61/321,573 filed on 03/30/2010 and 04/07/2010 and
U.S. Application No. <u>13/073,631</u>	having a filing date of 3/28/2011; and
PCT International Application No	having a filing date of

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Frosst Canada Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND IWE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this day of	, 20
Jason Burch	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s.s.:)
On this day of and known by me to be the same person de	, 20, personally appeared before me Jason Burch to me known, scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20
Bernard Cote	********** **************************
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.:
County of) The state of the
On this day of and known by me to be the same person de that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)	, 20, personally appeared before me Bernard Cote to me known, scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged own free will for the ourpose set forth.
(Seal)	. ಜ. 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,
(Com)	Make Pask H
	Notary Public

Executed this day of	
Natalie Nguyen	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	} \$.\$.: }
On this day of), 20, personally appeared before me Natalie Nguyen, to me
known, and known by me to be the same pers	son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and ne, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this <u>I</u> day of <u>Fig. 1866-1866</u>	20_ <u></u>
<u>- Fanse</u>	
Chun Sing Li	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of <u>(2/28/36)</u>) a p
County of ///////////////////////////////////) S.S.:()
On this <u></u> day of <u>///////////////////////////////////</u>	
(Seal)	a <u>a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a </u>
	Notary Public

Executed this day of	, 20
Miguel St-Onge	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s.s.:)
minimit, and known by me to be me same by	, 20, personally appeared before me Miguel St-Onge to me erson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and ame, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20
Danny Gauvreau	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.:
County of)
On this day of known, and known by me to be the same pe acknowledged that he (she) executed the sa	, 20 personally appeared before me Danny Gauvreau to me erson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and ame, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

Page 4 of 4
Computer Senerated Template "Assignment-Blank Single Assignes Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Domne Com. 1:x04/2010

RECORDED: 11/02/2011